

EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2022 HMA SURFACING  
 BID TABULATION

CONTRACT A

<u>Item Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Lakeland Asphalt Corp.</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Michigan Paving &amp; Materials Co</u>	
				<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
1	Shoulder, CL II	TON	2,181.0	\$18.25	\$39,803.25	\$27.00	\$58,887.00	\$31.79	\$69,333.99	\$28.00	\$61,068.00
2	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	2,380.0	\$0.25	\$595.00	\$1.50	\$3,570.00	\$0.25	\$595.00	\$2.00	\$4,760.00
3	Dr Stucture Cover, Adj.	EACH	6.0	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
4	Intersection Grading	SYD	170.0	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$28.75	\$4,887.50	\$24.00	\$4,080.00
5	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	76.0	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$48.00	\$3,648.00	\$48.00	\$3,648.00	\$58.00	\$4,408.00
6	Monument Box Adjust	EACH	0.0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
9	HMA, 13A	TON	12,072.0	\$71.50	\$863,148.00	\$79.00	\$953,688.00	\$83.91	\$1,012,961.52	\$98.54	\$1,189,574.88
	<b>Totals</b>				\$917,286.25		\$1,025,323.00		\$1,094,036.01		\$1,267,190.88
<b><u>ALTERNATE MATERIALS</u></b>											
7	*HMA, 5EL	TON	12,072.0	\$76.50	\$923,508.00	\$79.00	\$953,688.00	\$84.04	\$1,014,530.88	\$95.88	\$1,157,463.36
8	*HMA, 36A	TON	12,072.0	\$76.50	\$923,508.00	\$79.00	\$953,688.00	\$85.21	\$1,028,655.12	\$96.22	\$1,161,567.84

USING LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER

<u>Item Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Lakeland Asphalt Corp.</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Michigan Paving &amp; Materials Co</u>	
				<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
	<b>LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER</b>										
	HMA	TON	12,072.0	\$71.50	\$863,148.00	\$79.00	\$953,688.00	\$83.91	\$1,012,961.52	\$95.88	\$1,157,463.36
1	Shoulder, CL II	TON	2,181.0	\$18.25	\$39,803.25	\$27.00	\$58,887.00	\$31.79	\$69,333.99	\$28.00	\$61,068.00
2	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	2,380.0	\$0.25	\$595.00	\$1.50	\$3,570.00	\$0.25	\$595.00	\$2.00	\$4,760.00
3	Dr Stucture Cover, Adj.	EACH	6.0	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
4	Intersection Grading	SYD	170.0	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$28.75	\$4,887.50	\$24.00	\$4,080.00
5	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	76.0	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$48.00	\$3,648.00	\$48.00	\$3,648.00	\$58.00	\$4,408.00
6	Monument Box Adjust	EACH	0.0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
	<b>Totals</b>				\$917,286.25		\$1,025,323.00		\$1,094,036.01		\$1,235,079.36

**Difference** \$ 108,036.7500

EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2022 HMA SURFACING  
BID TABULATION

CONTRACT B

<u>Item Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Lakeland Asphalt Corp.</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Michigan Paving &amp; Materials Co</u>	
				<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
1	Shoulder, CL II	TON	2,793.0	\$21.00	\$58,653.00	\$29.00	\$80,997.00	\$30.17	\$84,264.81	\$29.00	\$80,997.00
2	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	3,049.0	\$1.00	\$3,049.00	\$1.00	\$3,049.00	\$0.20	\$609.80	\$2.00	\$6,098.00
3	Dr Structure Cover, Adj.	EACH	6.0	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
4	Drainage Structure Reconstruct	FT	1.0	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
5	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	1,800.0	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$3.30	\$5,940.00	\$3.98	\$7,164.00	\$7.50	\$13,500.00
6	Intersection Grading	SYD	420.0	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$17.00	\$7,140.00	\$24.77	\$10,403.40	\$19.00	\$7,980.00
7	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	200.0	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
8	Monument Box Adjust	EACH	0.0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
11	HMA, 13A	TON	13,980.0	\$76.00	\$1,062,480.00	\$79.50	\$1,111,410.00	\$82.51	\$1,153,489.80	\$96.91	\$1,354,801.80
	<b>Totals</b>				\$1,169,832.00		\$1,221,376.00		\$1,268,491.81		\$1,478,976.80
<b>ALTERNATE MATERIALS</b>											
9	*HMA, 5EL	TON	13,980.0	\$79.50	\$1,111,410.00	\$79.50	\$1,111,410.00	\$82.64	\$1,155,307.20	\$93.45	\$1,306,431.00
10	*HMA, 36A	TON	13,980.0	\$80.50	\$1,125,390.00	\$79.50	\$1,111,410.00	\$83.81	\$1,171,663.80	\$93.89	\$1,312,582.20

USING LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER

<u>Item Code</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Lakeland Asphalt Corp.</u>		<u>Capital Asphalt LLC</u>		<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>Michigan Paving &amp; Materials Co</u>	
				<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
	<b>LOWEST PRICE BID FOR HMA MATERIAL FOR EACH BIDDER</b>				<b>13A</b>		<b>13A</b>		<b>13A</b>		<b>5EL</b>
	HMA	TON	13,980.0	\$76.00	\$1,062,480.00	\$79.50	\$1,111,410.00	\$82.51	\$1,153,489.80	\$93.45	\$1,306,431.00
1	Shoulder, CL II	TON	2,793.0	\$21.00	\$58,653.00	\$29.00	\$80,997.00	\$30.17	\$84,264.81	\$29.00	\$80,997.00
2	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 Inch, Yellow, Temp	FT	3,049.0	\$1.00	\$3,049.00	\$1.00	\$3,049.00	\$0.20	\$609.80	\$2.00	\$6,098.00
3	Dr Structure Cover, Adj.	EACH	6.0	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
4	Drainage Structure Reconstruct	FT	1.0	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
5	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	1,800.0	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$3.30	\$5,940.00	\$3.98	\$7,164.00	\$7.50	\$13,500.00
6	Intersection Grading	SYD	420.0	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$17.00	\$7,140.00	\$24.77	\$10,403.40	\$19.00	\$7,980.00
7	Curb, Conc, Det B2	FT	200.0	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
8	Monument Box Adjust	EACH	0.0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
	<b>Totals</b>				\$1,169,832.00		\$1,221,376.00		\$1,268,491.81		\$1,430,606.00
						<b>Difference</b>	\$ 51,544.0000				

EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2022 HMA SURFACING  
BID TABULATION

CONTRACT D

Item Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Rieth-Riley Construction		Capital Asphalt LLC		Michigan Paving & Materials Co	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	**HMA, 13A	TON	15,243.0	\$88.58	\$1,350,224.94	\$97.00	\$1,478,571.00	\$124.56	\$1,898,668.08
2	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	78,270.0	\$0.97	\$75,921.90	\$1.25	\$97,837.50	\$3.95	\$309,166.50
3	Base Repair	TON	204.0	\$142.00	\$28,968.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$52.00	\$10,608.00
4	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	EACH	206.0	\$640.00	\$131,840.00	\$425.00	\$87,550.00	\$550.00	\$113,300.00
5	Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct	FT	3.0	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
6	Curb Reconstruct	FT	5,205.0	\$39.70	\$206,638.50	\$42.00	\$218,610.00	\$42.00	\$218,610.00
7	Watershutoff, Adjust	EACH	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	Slope Restoration	SYD	1,000.0	\$7.35	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	SFT	10.0	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
10	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	SFT	10.0	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	EACH	1.0	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
15	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det B	FT	35.0	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
16	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	EACH	1.0	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL =					\$1,809,143.34		\$1,919,993.50		\$2,580,452.58
<b><u>ALTERNATE MATERIALS</u></b>									
11	*HMA, 5EML	TON	15,243.0	\$94.92	\$1,446,865.56	\$112.00	\$1,707,216.00	\$133.52	\$2,035,245.36
12	*HMA, 5EL	TON	15,243.0	\$89.64	\$1,366,382.52	\$102.00	\$1,554,786.00	\$131.30	\$2,001,405.90
13	*HMA, LVSP	TON	15,243.0	\$83.09	\$1,266,540.87	\$100.50	\$1,531,921.50	\$121.68	\$1,854,768.24

LOWEST BID USING LOWEST HMA UNIT PRICE FROM EACH BIDDER

Item Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Rieth-Riley Construction		Capital Asphalt LLC		Michigan Paving & Materials Co	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	HMA	TON	15,243.0	\$83.09	\$1,350,224.94	\$97.00	\$1,478,571.00	\$121.68	\$1,898,668.08
2	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYD	78,270.0	\$0.97	\$75,921.90	\$1.25	\$97,837.50	\$3.95	\$309,166.50
3	Base Repair	TON	204.0	\$142.00	\$28,968.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$52.00	\$10,608.00
4	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	EACH	206.0	\$640.00	\$131,840.00	\$425.00	\$87,550.00	\$550.00	\$113,300.00
5	Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct	FT	3.0	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
6	Curb Reconstruct	FT	5,205.0	\$39.70	\$206,638.50	\$42.00	\$218,610.00	\$42.00	\$218,610.00
7	Watershutoff, Adjust	EACH	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	Slope Restoration	SYD	1,000.0	\$7.35	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
9	Sidewalk, Rem	SFT	10.0	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
10	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	SFT	10.0	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	EACH	1.0	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
15	Sewer, CI A, 10 inch, Tr Det B	FT	35.0	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
16	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	EACH	1.0	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
LOWEST BID TOTAL =					\$1,809,143.34		\$1,919,993.50		\$2,580,452.58